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Summary of Stocks and Handlings of Canadian Grain Th.rou Lcerised E1evtor Channels 
Week nr1inr DecriTher 2C 19€ 

Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed Total 
- million bushels - 

Visible Supplies - All Positions 

Current week 370.4 25.1 49.0 3,1 6.0 453.6 
Week ago 371.5 25.4 49.3 3.1 6.3 455.6 
Year ago 423.7 28.8 66.1 3.8 6.5 528.7 

Farmers' Market1ns - East and West 

Current week 3.5 .2 .8 .04 .06 4.6 
Previous week 5.5 .3 .9 .04 .06 C.? 
Same week year ago 9.8 .4 1.3 .1 .2 11.8 
Aug. 1-Dec. 20/61 123.7 14.0 30.7 1.9 7.5 177.8 
Aug. 1-Dec. 21/60 124.5 21.8 38.6 2.3 9.9 197.1 

Exporta'.W 

Current week 2,6 .02 .2 .005 .2 3.0 
Previous week 7.3 .02 .2 - .7 8. 
Same week year ago 4.3 .01 .2 .2 .5 5. 
Aug. 1_Dec. 20/61 155.3 .3 19.0 2.9 6.5 181. 
Aug. i_Dec. 21/60 111.9 1.1 11.3 .9 6.4 131. 

Canadian Domestics' 

Current week 2.1 .5 .8 .04 .1 3.5 
Previous week 1.5 .4 .7 .02 .1 2.7 
Same week year ago 2.2 .6 1.2 .02 .1 4.1 
Aug. 1_Dec. 20/61 38.9 10.7 17.5 .7 1.2 69.0 
Aug. 	21/60 44.5 13.9 20.7 .5 1.2 80.8 

/ Includes overseas clearances as reported by the Statistics Branch of the Board of 
Ckain Commissioners for Canada plus exports to the United States as compiled from 
returns of Canadian elevator licensees and shippers and advice from American grain 
correspondents. 

/ Grain onl, excludes exports of milled products in terms of grain equivalent and 
excludes bagged seed. Monthly exports of milled products are shown in certain 
Issues of this publication, usually in that Issue cèvering data for the third week 
of the month. 

j/ Includes grain milled for s,.tbsequent export but excludes grain used for seed and 
feed on farms where produced, inter-farm transfers and other transactions outside 
the jurisdiction of the licensed elevator system. 

I 
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I 
Visible Supply of Canadian Wheat, December 20, 1961 

Compared with Previous Week and Year 

Dec. 21 	Dec. 13 	Dec.20 
Position 	 1960 	1961 	1961 

- thoueand bushels - 

Country Elevators 
Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Terminals 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
Victoria 
Prin Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William-Port Arthur 

Storage Afloat 
In Transit Rail (Western Division) 
Bay, Lake & Upper St • Lawrence Ports 
Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime Ports 
.torege Afloat 

In Transit Lake 

In Transit Rail (Eastern Division) 

In Store Canada 
In Store U.S.A. 

Totals 

248,993 207,171 203,304 
7,616 7,066 6,745 

11,105 10,992 10,923 

6 0103 8,952 10,569 
409 373 410 

4,766 4,829 4,829 

39 9528 20,580 23 9588 
- 

- 681 

14,500 17,530 15,904 
40,867 37,529 37,248 
27,930 28 9 786 28,329 
18,748 - 25,323 

24,864 - 

3 2,007 2,791 2,539 

	

423,573 	371,463 	370,392 

	

99 	- 	- 

	

423,672 	371,463 	370,392 

Farmers' Marketinga of Wheat and Coarse Grains in the Prairie Provinces 

Week Zmding Aug. 1- Aug. 1.-. 
Grain Dec.21/60 Dec,13J61 Dec.20161 Dec.21/60 Dec.20J61 

- thousand bushls - 

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 9 1-585 
256 

5,408 
72 

3 0616 
20 

101 1 904 
19,625-! 

113,111 

Durum Wheat 5,745 

All Wheat 9 9 841 5,480 3,636 121,529' 118,855 

OatS 379 253 197 21,265 13,926 

Barley 1 1,258 920 745 38,627 30,670 
Rye 91 39 36 2,058 1,448 

Flaiseed. 157 62 61 9,892 7,449 

Totals 11,725 6 0 753 4,676 ].93,37)1 1720348 

J Revi". 
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Visible Supply of Canadian Gran 
December 20, 19€i 

Flax- 
Position 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 	Total 

- thousand bushel8 - 
Western Division 

Country Elevators 

Manitoba 27,928 817 1,216 161 	271 30,392 
Saskatchewan 112,180 1,273 5,244 438 	882 120,017 
Alberta 63,196 3,795 15,405 311 	1,133 83,841 

Totals 203,304 5,884 21,866 910 	2 0285 234,250 

mt. Pta. & Mill 6,745 808 2,524 51 70 10,198 
mt. Terminals 10,923 670 2,101 - 19 13,712 
Vancouver4ew, West. 10,569 58 422 349 1,662 13,059 
Victoria 410 1 - - - 412 
Prince Rupert - - 185 - - 185 
Churchill 4,829 - - - - 4,829 
Ft. Wm.-Pt. Ar. 23,588 9 9 338 7,268 727 1 0 243 42,164 

Storage Afloat 681 - 125 - - 805 
In Transit Rail 15,904 1,400 970 357 173 18,803 

Totals, West. Division 276,952 18,159 35,461 2 03935,451 338,416 

Eastern Djyjjn 

Bay, Lake and Upper St. Lawrence Ports 

6 0530 - - - - 	 6,530 
1 0882 163 169 - - 	 2 0 213 
2,985 581 340 -. - 	 3,906 
3,977 - - - - 	 3,977 

913 - - - - 	 913 
478 289 307 - - 	 1,073 

2,958 66 286 13 - 	 3 9 322 
851 499 612 48 - 	 2,011 
294 174 275 5 - 	 747 

4 9678 43 157 - 	 4,878 
360 - - 237 - 	 597 

2,474 314 288 12 - 	 3,087 
947 - - 26 - 	 973 

1,853 - - - - 	 1,853 
1,287 69 220 48 99 	1,724 
1 0 380 - - - - 	 1 0 380 
607 - - - - 	 607 

1,304 154 173 - - 	 1,631 
1,491 630 567 81 - 	 2,769 

37,248 2,981 3,393 471 99 	44 0193 

Port Mico11 
Midland 
Midland-Simcoe 
Midland, Tiffin (C.N.R.) 
Midland, Tiffin (Renown) 
Collingwood 
Owen Sound 
Godorich 11ev. & Transit 
Godorich, Upper Lakes 
Semis 
Ialker'ville 
Pt. Colborne, N.H.B. 
Pt. Colborne, Weple Leaf 
Hinnberstone 
Toronto 
Lake field 
Pet erboro ugh 
Kingston 11ev • Co. 
Prescott 

Totals I 



Elm 

Position 

Vi8ible Supply of Canadian Grain 
December 20, 1961 

Wheat 	Oat8 	Barley Rye 
Flax-
seed Total 

- thousand buBhela - 
Lower St • Lawrence and Maritime Ports 

Montreal, N.H.B. 6 9202 1,705 2,574 147 344 10,972 
Montreal, F.E. Ltd. 231 96 91 - - 418 
Sore]. 2,586 - - - - 2,586 
Three Rivers 5 9597 43 138 - - 5,777 
C 	bee, N.H.B. 1,05& 1,289 1,927 131 - 4,396 
Bie CorGau 7,049 - - - - 7,049 
West Saint John, "B" & "H" 	2,146 - - - 2,146 

Saint John 342 - - - - 342 

Halifax 3,127 113 201 - 1 3,441 

Totals 28,329 3,245 4,931 278 345 37,128 

Totals, Eastern Ports 65,578 6,226 8,324 749 444 81,321 

Storage Afloat 25,323 715 3,693 - 149 29,880 
In Transit Rail 2,539 - - - - 2,539 

Totals, East. Division 93,440 6,942 12,017 749 592 113,740 

Totals, Canada 370,392 25,101 47,478 3 9142 6,043 452,156 

United States 

United States Ports 

Milwaukee Afloat 	- 	- 	1,519 	- 	- 	1,519 

	

Totals, U.S.A. 	- 	- 	1,519 	- 	- 	1,519 

Totals, Canada 
and 	2/ 

	

U.S.A. 	370,392 	25,101 	48,997 	3,142 	6,043 	453,675 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 
/ Includes 4,137,000 bushels of durum wheat. 
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Canadian Eastern Grain in Store and 1 	-- 
December 20, 1961 

-- 	 - 
	

rL1C- 	.Oy- 

Position 	Wheat 	Oats Barley 	Rye 	seed 	Corn 	wheat beans 

Coil ingwood 32 
Goderich, K. & T. 48 
Goderich, U.L.S. 7 
SemIs 491 
Welkerville 51 
Pt. Colborne!! 845 
Toronto 412 
Kingston 2 
Prescott 14 
Montreal 1  N.H.B. 222 
Montreal, P.s. Ltd. - 
Three Rivers - 
Quebec, N.H.B. - 
West Saint Tohn 
Winter Storage Afloat 19? 

- 	- 	- - 	9 - 	- 
- 	- 	- - 	4 - 	- 
- 	- 	- - 	54 - 	- 
8 	- 	- - 	48 - 	400 
- 	- 	237 - 	49 - 	208 
- 	- 	5 - 	- - 	- 

22 	- 	43 - 	423 - 	476 
4 	- 	- - 	40 - 
- 	- 	- - 	121 - 	- 
38 	- 	- - 	136 2 	- 

- 	- 	- - 	- - 	29 
- 	- 	- - 	- - 	162 

Totals 	- 2 9 321 	72 	- 	285 	- 	884 	2 1,275 

December 21, 1960 	1,575 	138 	- 	95 	- 	213 	31 	1 0466 

/ Includes Humberstone 

/ Less than 500 bushel 

United States Grain in Store and AIjoat at Eastern i. 
December 20, 1961 

Position 	Wheat 	Oats Barley 	Rye seed 
Flax- 	

Corn 	
Soy- 
beans 

- thousand bushels - 

Coil ingwood 	- 442 	- - 	413 - 
Midland, C.S.L. 	- - 	- 	- - 	55 - 
Midland, M.S. 	- 112 	- 	- - 	27 - 
Owen Sound 	- 294 	- 	- - 	170 - 
Goderich, E. & T. 	- 398 	- 	- - 	170 - 
Goderich, U.L.S. 	- 281 	- 	- - 	426 - 
Sarnia 	- 132 	- 	- - 	- - 
Walkerville 	- - 	- 	- - 	123 - 
Port Colborne 	- 27 	- 	- - 	9 - 
Toronto 	- 78 	- 	- - 	5 188 
Kingston 	- 89 	- 	2 - 	395 - 
Prescott 	- 516 	- 	- - 	1,728 - 
Montreal, N.H.B. 	- 1 	- 	- - 	2 9 315 - 
Montreal, F.E. Ltd. 	- - 	- 	- - 	5 - 
Three Rivers 	- 104 	- 	- - 	163 - 
Quebec 	- 52 	- 	- - 	830 - 
Bale Comeau 	1,498 - 	16 	- - 	892 1,3 
Winter Storage Afloat 	- 937 	- 	- - 	- 2L 

Totals 	1,498 3,463 	16 	2 - 	7,726 

December 21, 1960 	174 - 	454 	- 6,079 3,581 
11 Less than 500 bushels. 



Stocks in Store and Afloat by Principal Grades, at Public and Seini.-Public Terminals 
December 20, 1961 

P 	kaln ad 	Pacific 	Interior - 	Ft. Wxn.—Pt. Ar. 
Grade 	Seaboard 	Terminals 	Churchi'l 	Xlevators 	Total 

- thousanL ..iushels - 
Wheat (ex. Dur.) 

iHard 2 - - 65 67 

1 Northern 1,902 367 373 9,106 11,748 
2 Northern 3,626 8,790 3,889 10,391 26 1 696 
3 Northern 3,296 1,604 557 2,594 8,052 
4 Northern 291 7 - 232 529 
No. 5 Wheat 735 4 - 39 777 
No. 6 Wheat 65 - - 106 171 
I 	4lheat 9 - - 2 11 
1C.W.Gernet - - - - - 

2 C.W. Garnet 38 - - 2 40 
3 C,W. Garnet 50 - - 4 53 
Tough Contract 145 16 40 201 
Others 820 135 10 1,051 2,016 

Totals 10,979 10,923 4,829 23,632 50,362 

Durum 

1 C.W. Amber - - 
- 162 162 

2 C.W. Amber - - 
- 123 123 

3C.W.Amber - - 
- 65 65 

Xi. 4 C.W. Amber - 
- 157 157 

4 C.W. Amber - - 
- 44 44 

Tough - - 
- 10 10 

Others - - 
- 76 76 

Totals - - 
- 637 637 

Totals, Wheat 10,979 10,923 4,829 24 1 269 50,999 

Oats 

2 C.W. - - 
- 	 92 92 

Xx. 3 C.W. - 1 - 	 333 335 
30.W. 2 U - 	 3,341 3,354 
Xi. 1 Feed 4 1 - 	 1,726 1,731 
1 Feed 25 8 - 	 3,467 3,500 
2Feed 5 5 - 	 136 145 
3Leed 6 1 - 	 17 24 
Mixed Feed 6 12 - 	 121 138 
Tough 7 2 - 	 13 22 
Others 6 628 - 	 31 666 

Totals 59 670 - 	 9,279 10,008 



31 	- -. 
258 	- - 	 574 
38 	- - 	 7? 
- 	 -. - 	 4 

22 	-, 

1 C.W. 
2 C.W. 
3 C.W. 
Toughs 
Others 

-8- 

Stocks in Store and Afloat by Principal Grades-, at Public and Sen1i-PuDl.c TerminalE 
Dececiber 20, 1961 (concluded) 

ckain and 	Pacific - Interior 	ft.Jrn.—Pt..Ar. 
Grade 	Seaboard 	Terminals 	Churchill 	Elevators 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Barley 

5 178 183 
75 - 209 283 
- - -- 	181 181 
S - 	 427 431 

466 8 - 	 2,932 3407 
39 1 - 	 586 626 
10 6 - 	 75 92 
2 - 	 39 42 
5 2,085 -, 	1,669 3,759 

607 2101 6,297 9,004 

2 C.W. Six-Row 
3 O.W. Six-Row 
2 C.W. Two-Row 
3 C.71.  Two-Row 
1 Feed 
2 Feed 
3 Feed 
Toughs 
Others 

Totals 

Rye 

Totals 	349 	- 	- 	727 

Flaxased 

1 C.W. 1,650 	18 	- 1,197 2 9 866 
2C.W. 4 	- 3 7 
3C.W. 4 	- 	 - 10 14 
Toughs 2 	- 	- 4 6 
Others 2 29 30 

Totals 1,662 	19 	- 1,243 2 9 923 

Totals, Stocks 13,655 	13,712 	4 0 829 41,815 74,011 

J LaBS than 500 bushels. 



3tocks in store and ?f1oat by Principal Grades, at Eastern Elevators 
December 20, 1961 

Grain and Bay & Lower Lake & Upper Lower Maritime 

Grade Uper Lakes St. Lawrence St. Lawrence Ports Total 
- thousand bushel8 - 

Wheat (ex. Dur.) 

1 Northern 5,244 3,938 1,990 50 11,221 

2 Northern 26,376 10,432 16,257 3,988 57,052 

3 Northern 5,781 1,799 2,894 1,194 11,668 

4 Northern 657 672 67 - 1,397 

No.SWheat 4 8 2 1 15 

No. 6 Wheat 172 - - - 172 

F 	iWheat - - - - 
2 C.W.Garnet - - - - 
Toughs  

Others 1,718 1,801 1,393 317 5,229 

Eastern 629 1,470 222 - 2,321 

Totals 40,581 20,120 22,826 5,549 89,076 

Duru 

1 C.W. Amber 372 199 76 - 647 
2 C.W. Amber 215 409 89 12 724 

3 C.d. Amber 79 108 8 196 

Ex. 4 C.W. Amber 134 - 1 6 141 

4 C.W. Amber - - 5 39 45 

Toughs - - - - 
Others 58 9 5 72 

Eastern - - - 

Totals 780 695 285 65 1,825 

Totals, Wheat 41,360 20,815 23,110 5,615 90 9 901 

Oats 

:Lc.w. - - - - - 
2C.W. - - - - - 
Ix. 3 C.W. 76 - - - 76 

3 C.W. 311 14 367 113 805 

Ex.lFeed - 23 - * 23 

1 Feed 1,64? 1,017 2,625 - 5 9 288 
2Feed - - - - - 
3Feed, - - - - - 
Mixed Feed 384 174 100 - 658 

Toughs - - - - - 
Others 18 - 2 - 20 

Eastern 8 25 39 - 72 

Totals 2,443 1,253 3,133 113 6,942 
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Stocks in Store and Afloat by Iincipel Grade 
December 20, 1961 (oonc1ude 

Grain and 	Bay & 	Lower Lake & Upper 	e,  r 	Eartiae 
Grade 	Upper Lakes 	St • Lawrence 	St • Lawrence 	}'orts 	Tot 1 

- thousand bushels - 

Barley 

2 C.. Six-Row 
3 C.W. SIx-Row 116 962 - - 1,078 
2 C.I. Two-Row - - - - 
3 C .V1 • Two-Row - - - - - 
1 Feed 2,384 1 9 343 3,553 133 7,413 

2 Feed 1,245 609 943 29 2 9 825 
3Feed. - - - - 
Toughs - - - - 
Otbrs 21 407 234 39 701 

tern - - - - - 
Totals 3 9 766 3,321 4,730 201 12,017 

Rye 

1c•w• - - - - 
2 C.W. 50 119 208 - 
3C.W. 4 - 45 - 
Toughs - - - - 
Oth'rs 13 - 25 - 
astern 237 48 - - 285 

Totals 304 167 278 - 749 

Flaxseed 

	

- 	247 	344 	- 	591 

2C.W. 	- 	- 	- 	 1 

3C.W. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Toughs 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Others 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Eastern 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Totals 	- 	247 	 344 	1 	592 

	

Totals, Stocks 47,873 	25,804 	31,595 	5,929 	111,201 

Less than 500 bushels. 

4 



- 11 - 

Farmers' Marketings in 
Week Xndlng December 20, 

the Prairie Provinces 
1961 and Crop Year to Date 

i'ovince and Wheat Durum F].ai- 
iriod (ex.Dur.,) Wheat 0at 	Bar1y 	Rye seed 

- thousand bushels - 
Manitoba 

This weak 381 3 10 	59 5 5 
To date 16,266 294 1 9 992 	3,825 373 2,350 

Saskatchewan 
This week 1,816 17 12 	140 15 27 
To date 62,376 4,928 1 9647 	8,082 468 2,832 

A1b6.. ..a 
This week 1 9419 176 547 16 29 
To date 34,469 523 10,287 18,764 607 2,267 

Totals 
This 'week 3,616 20 197 745 36 61 
To date 113,111 5,745 13,926 30,670 1,448 7,449 

J Less than 500 bushels. 

Farmers' Marketings in the Prairie Provinces11  
August 1 - December 20, 1961 with Comparisons-1  

Flax- 
Crop Year Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed Total - 

- million bushels - 

1950-51 232.1 48.9 51.9 5.9 2.6 341.4 
195152 215.5 42.9 55,3 5.8 4.7 324.3 
1952 _53 236.6 43.1 76.6 8.5 6.7 371.4 
1953-54 186.8 37.1 45.7 5.2 6.0 280.7 
1954-55 98.8 43.1 63.9 6.4 7.2 219.4 
1955-56 83.8 16.3 43.3 1.4 12.6 157.4 
1956-57 122.5 31.7 58.0 2.4 16.2 230.7 
1957-58 104.0 27.0 46.3 2.4 10.6 190.4 
1958..59 102.5 15.7 39.3 1.2 8.9 167.7 
1959-60 116.4 9.7 38.2 1..7 9.3 175.2 

10-Year average 
1950-51 - 1959-60 149.9 31.6 51.8 4.1 8.5 245.9 

1960-61 121.5 21.3 38.6 2.1 9.9 193.4 

1961-62 118,9 13.9 30.7 1.4 7.4 172.3 

1 	iince marketing data are ccsapiled on a weekly basis, the length of the period 
cluded varies s1igt1' from yeer to yeer. 
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Country Elevator Stocks, Receipts and 5hit 
Week Ending Deceriber 20, 19E 

Province 
Wheat 

(ex.Dur.) 
Durum 
Wheat Oats Barley Rye 

Flax-
seed 

- thousand bushels - 
Stocks in Store 

Manitoba 27,843 85 817 1,216 161 271 
Saskatchewan 111,365 815 1,273 5,244 438 882 
Alberta 63,021 176 3,795 15405 311 1,133 

Totals 202,229 1,076 5,884 21,866 910 2,285 
Totals - week ago 206,075 1,096 6,060 21,963 934 2,297 

year ego 244,697 4,296 8,331 39,283 1,111 1,713 

Receipts 
L1ani 4 ba 378 3 8 59 5 5 
Ses:atchewan 1,804 16 12 140 15 27 
Alberta - 1,404 1] 176 544 16 2" 

Totals 3,585 19 195 742 36 59 
Totals - week ago 5,379 72 252 913 39 60 

year ago 9,542 256 372 1,258 91 149 

Shirinents 

Manitoba 	 539 	3 	46 	98 
Saskatchewan 	4,439 	30 	89 	220 	16 	1 
Alberta 	 2 9 503 	4 	241 	522 	29 

Totals 	 7,462 37 376 84C 60 7 
Totals - week ago 	10 9 746 76 315 835 65 92 

year ago 	8 0 629 968 699 	1,572 	107 4C1 

/ Less than 500 bus1s0 
Fort William-Port Arthur - Stocks, Receipts and Shiçinents 

(Licensed capacity of semi-public and private terminal elevators101,741,000 bushels) 

Wheat Durum Flax- 
Item 	 (ex.Dur.) Wheat Oats Bar1ty Rye seed 

- thousand bushels - 
Stocks in store 

Dec. 20, 1961 	 23,632 637 9,338 7,393 727 1,243 
Receipts during week 	5,326 44 237 547 23 9 
Shinents during week 
Lake 	 1,661 - 
Rail 	 20 - 17 6 - - 
Milled and processed 	 - - 106 - - 

Receipts 	Aug.1-Dec.20/61 	77,179 5,061 15,957 24,271 1,553 3,390 
Shirzaents Aug.1-Dec .20/61 

Lake 	 109,026 5,342 10,106 24,161 2 2 896 4,828 
Rail 	 94 27 402 198 3 - 
Milled and processed 	 3 17 2,033 2 1 

jj Lees tftem 500 bushe1s 



- 13 - 

Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations 
week ending December 22 1961 

Class and 	 Dec, 	Dec. 	Dec. 	Dec. 	Dec. 	Weekly 
Lrade 	 18 	19 	20 	21 	22 	Amge 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Initial Payment to Producers (Basie 

1 Northern 140 

2 Northern 136 

3 Northern 132 

4 Northern 125 

No. 5 Wheat 108 
N - 	6 Wheat 102 

FbJd Wheat 96 

1 C.W. Garnet 122 
2 C.W. Garnet 117 

1 Alberta Red Winter 124 
2 Alberta Winter 119 

1 C.W. Amber Duri 175 

2 C.W. Amber Durum 171 

3 C .W. Amber Durtn 167 

in Store Fort William-Port Arthur or Vancouver) 
140 140 140 140 140 
136 136 136 136 136 
132 132 132 132 132 
125 125 125 125 125 
108 108 108 108 108 
102 102 102 102 102 
96 96 96 96 96 

122 122 122 122 122 
117 117 117 117 117 
124 124 124 124 124 
119 119 119 119 119 
175 175 175 175 175 
171 171 171 171 171 
167 167 167 167 167 

International Wheat Aeemont and Domestic Sales (Basis in Store 
188/5 
187/5 

186/5 

181/5 

177/5 
176/5 
17 2/5 

187/5 

183/5 

181/5 

188/5 
185/5 

182/5 

348/5 
347/5 
345/5 

3. Northern 187/4 187/4 188/5 

2 Northern 186/4 186/4 187/5 

3 Northern 185/4 185/4 186/5 

4 Northern 180/4 180/4 181/5 

No. 5 Wheat 176/4 176/4 177/5 

No. 6 Wheat 175/4 175/4 176/5 

Feed Wheat 171/4 171/4 172/5 

1 C,W. Garnet 186/4 186/4 187/5 

2 C.W. Garnet 182/4 182/4 183/5 

3 C.W. Garnet 180/4 180/4 181/5 

1 Alberta Red Winter 187/4 187/4 188/5 

2 Alberta Winter 184/4 184/4 185/5 

3 Alberta Winter 18.1/4 181/4 182/5 

1 C .W • Amber Durum 348/4 348/4 348/5 

2 C .W. Amber Durum 347/4 347/4 347/5 

3 C .W • Amber Durun 345/4 345/4 345/5 

Ft.Wm. - Pt.Ar.) 

188/4 188/1 
187/4 187/1 

186/4 186/1 

181/4 181/1 

177/4 177/1 
176/4 176/1 
172/4 172/1 

187/4 187/1 
183/4 183/1 

181/4 181/1 
188/4 188/1 
185/4 185/1 
182/4 182/1 

348/4 348/4 
347/4 347/4 
345/4 345/4 

(Beala in Store Vancouver) 

1 Northern 
2 Northern 
3 Northern 
4 Northern 
No, 5 Wheat 
No. 6 Wheat 
Feed Wheat 
1 C.W. Garnet 
2 C.W. Garnet 
3 C.W. Garnet 
1 Alberta Red Winter 
2 Alberta Winter 
3 Alberta Winter 

196 196 197/1 197/1 197 196/5 
195 195 196/1 196/1 196 195/5 
194 194 195/1 195/1 195 194/5 
189 189 190/1 190/1 190 189/5 
183 183 184/1 184/1 184 183/5 
176 176 177/1 177/1 177 176/5 
173 173 174/1 174/1 174 173/5 
187 187 188/1 188/1 188 187/5 
183 183 184/1 184/1 184 183/5 
182 182 183/1 183/1 183 182/5 
187 187 188/1 18e/1 188 187/5 
185 185 186/1 186/1 186 185/5 
184 184 185/1 185/1 185 184/5 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wit ucti 
Week Ending December 22 i9 

Class and 	Dec. 	Dec. 	Dec. 	 iee.iy 
Grade 	 18 	19 	20 	21 	22 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Class 2 Exports 

(Basis in Store Fort William-Port Arthur) 

1 Northern 187/4 187/4 188/5 188/5 188/4 188/1 
2 Northern 186/4 186/4 187/5 187/5 187/4 187/1 
3 Northern 185/4 185/4 186/5 186/5 186/4 186/1 

4 Northern 180/4 180/4 181/5 181/5 181/4 181/1 

No. 5 Wheat 176/4 176/4 177/5 177/5 177/4 177/1 

No, 6 Wheat 175/4 175/4 176/5 176/5 176/4 176/1 

Feed Wheat 171/4 171/4 172/5 172/5 172/4 172/1 

1 C.W. Garnet 186/4 186/4 187/5 187/5 187/4 187/1 
2 C.W. Garnet 182/4 182/4 183/5 183/5 103/4 1e3/1 
3 C.W. Garnet 180/4 180/4 181/5 181/5 181/4 181/1 

1 G.W. Amber Dtrum 348/4 348/4 348/5 348/5 348/4 348 4 

2 C.W. Amber Durum 347/4 347/4 347/5 347/5 347/4 
3 C .W. Amber Durun 345/4 345/4 345/5 345/5 345/4 345/4 

(Basis in Store Vancouver) 

1 Northern 196 196 197/1 197/1 197 196/5 
2 Northern 195 195 196/1 196/1 196 195/5 
3 Northern 194 194 195/1 195/1 195 194/5 
4 Northern 189 189 190/1 190/1 190 189/5 

No. 5 Wheat 183 183 164/1 164/1 184 183/5 
No. 6 Wheat 176 176 177/1 177/1 177 176/5 
Feed. Wheat 173 173 174/1 174/1 174 173/5 
1 C,W, Garnet 187 187 188/1 188/1 188 187/5 

2 C.W. Garnet 183 183 184/1 184/1 184 183/5 

3 C.W. Garnet 182 182 183/1 183/1 183 182/5 
1 Alberta Red. Winter 187 187 188/1 188/1 168 187/5 
2 Alberta Winter 185 185 186/1 186/1 186 185/5 
3 Alberta Winter 184 184 185/1 185/1 185 184/5 

4 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Oats and Barley Quotations 
Week Thding December 22, 1961 

- Dec. Dec. Dec. Dec. Dec. Weekly 
Grade 18 19 20 21 22 Average 

- cents and eig1ths per bushel - 

Oat s/ 

Initial Payment to Producers 

2 C.W. 60 60 60 60 60 60 
Zi. 3 C.W. 57 57 57 57 57 57 
3 C.W. 57 57 57 57 57 57 
x. 1 Feed 57 57 57 57 57 57 

' 	 'eed 55 55 55 55 55 55 
feed 50 50 50 50 50 50 

3 Feed 45 45 45 45 45 45 

Dccestic and ExportW 
2 C.W. 97/2 97/2 97/2 97 97/2 97/2 
Rx. 3 C.W. 94/2 94/2 94/2 94 94/2 94/2 
3 C.W. 94 94 94 93/6 94 94 
Ex. 3. Feed 94 94 94 93/6 94 94 
1 Feed 93/2 93/2 93/2 93 93/2 93/2 
2 Feed 90/2 90/2 90/2 90 90/2 90/2 
3 Feed 87/2 87/2 87/2 87 87j'2 87/2 

rle' 

, 	

- 	 ial Payment  to Producers 

C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98 
O.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98 

, C.W. Six-Row 96 96 96 96 96 96 
1 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91 
2 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91 
3 C.W. Two-Row 88 88 88 88 88 88 
1 Feed 87 87 87 87 87 87 
2Feed 83 83 83 83 83 83 
3 Feed 	2 

76 76 76 76 76 76 
Domestic and Zxport 

1 C.W. Six-Row 146/2 147 147/4 147/4 147/4 147/1 
2 C.W. Six-Row 146/2 147 147/4 147/4 14714 147/1 
3 C.W. Six-Row 144/2 145 145/4 145/4 145/4 145/1 
1 C.W. Two-Row 144/2 145 145/4 145/4 145/4 145/1 
2 C ,W. Two-Row 144/2 145 145/4 145/4 145/4 145/1 
3 G.W. Two-Row 138/2 139 139/4 139/4 139/4 139/1 
1 Feed 129/2 130 130/4 130/4 130/4 130/1 
2 Feed 127/4 128/2 128/6 128/6 128/6 128/3 
3 Feed 124/4 125/2 125/6 125/6 125/6 125/3 

J Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur. 
?J Local sales and spot sales subject to confirmation. 
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Winnipeg Grain Exchange Daily Fixed CaBh Closing Co8rs€. 3r€1n 	 s
Ll 
 

Week Ending December 22, 1961 

Grain and 	Dec. 	Dec. 	Dec. 	Dec. 	Dec. 	Weekly 
Grade 	18 	19 	20 	21 	22 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bu$hei - 

Oats 

Domestic and Export 
2 C.W. 94/6 95/5 95/7 95/6 96 95/5 
Ex. 3 C.W. 92 92/7 93/1 93 93/2 92/7 
3 C.W. 91/6 92/5 92/7 92/6 93 92/5 
Ex. 1 Feed 91/6 92/5 92/7 92/6 93 92/5 
1 Feed 90 90/7 91/1 91 91/2 90/7 
2 Feed 87 87/7 88/1 88 88/2 87/7 
3 Feed 84 84/7 85/1 85 85/2 84/7 

Barley 

Dcdllestic and Export 
1 C.W. Six-Row 139/1 139/4 139/6 139/? 140/3 139/6 
2 C.W. Six-Row 139/1 139/4 139/6 139/7 140/'3 139/6 
3 C.W. Six-Row 131/1 133/4 133/6 133/? 134/3 133/3 
1 C.W. Two-Row 130/1 132/4 132/6 132/7 133/3 132/3 
2 C.W. Two-Row 130/1 132/4 132/6 132/7 133/3 132/3 
3C.W. Two-Row 126/1 128/4 128/6 128/7 129/3 128/3 
1 Feed 126/1 128/4 128/6 128/7 129/3 128/3 
2 Feed 124/1 126/4 126/6 126/7 127/3 126/3 
3 Feed 121/1 123/4 123J'6 123/7 124/3 123/3 

Producers' Domestic and Export Prices 
2 O.W. 	141/3 141/5 140/2 138/7 	140 140/3 
3 C.W. 	136/3 136/5 135/2 133/7 	135 135/3 
4 C.W. 	125/3 125/5 124/2 122/7 	124 124/3 
Ergoty 	 122/3 122/5 121/2 119/7 	121 121/3 

Flaxseed. 

Producers' Domestic and Export Prices 

i C.W. 	360 	362 	364/6 	365/6 	368/6 	364/2 
2 c.w. 	 355 	357 	359/6 	360/6 	363/6 	359/2 
3 C.W. 	325 	327 	329/6 	330/6 	333/6 	329/2 

f Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur. 
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Winnipeg Grain Futures, Closing Quotations 
Week Ending December 22, 1961 

Grain and 	Dee, 	Dec. 	Dec. 	Dec. 	Dec. 

Month 	 18 	19 	20 	21 	22 
- cezt8 and eighths per bushel - 

Oats 
December 94/6 95/5 95/7 95/6 96 
May 98/5 98/5 98/5 98/3 98/6 
Iuly 96/5 96/5 96/4 96/2 96/5 
October 95 95/2 95/2 95 95/1 

ke 
cember 130/1 132/4 132/6 132/7 133/3 

May 134/1 135 135/4 135 3 135/3 
July 132/4 133/2 133/4 133/4 133/4 
October 131/3 131/2 131/3 131 130/6 

December 141/3 141/5 140/2 138/7 140 
May 
July 

144/2 144/3-/4 143/4 143 143/6-/7 
140/4-/S 140/4 139/7 139/1 139/7 

October 139/5 139/1 137 135/4 135 

Flaxseed 

S i)ecember 	360 	362 	364/6 	365/6 	368/6 
M ay 	 365 	366/1-/2 	368/6 	368/7-369 	369 
July 	360/2 	361/6-362 	364/1 	364/6-365 	364/6 
October 	352/6 	352/6 	354 	354 

Daily Quotations and Weekly Average Cash Prices of Ontario Grain 
Week Ending December 22, 1961 

Grain and 	 Dec. Dec. Dec. Dec. Dec. Weekly 
Grade 	 18 	19 	20 	21 	22 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
Wheat, Ontario Winter 
No. 2 and better 160 160 160 160 160 160 

No. 3 157 157 157 157 157 157 

Oats, No. 2 White 78 78 78 78 78 78 

Barley, Ontario, good malting 150 150 150 150 150 150 
Rye, No., 2 Ontario 130 130 130 130 130 130 
Corn, Ont. Yellow No. 2, 15.5% moIsture 
(natural or kiln dried) 125 125 125 125 125 125 

Buckwheat, Tough No. 3, l 	moisture 125 125 125 125 125 125 
Mixed Grain 72 72 72 72 72 72 
Flaxaeed, No. 1 335 337 339 340 343 338/6 
Soybeans, No. 2 and better 239/6 239/4 239/2 240 240/4 239/6 

BASIS OF QIATIONS: 	Buying prices, carlots; corn and soybeans - f.o.b. Chathain; 
flaxseed - delivered in Toronto; all others - f.o.b. Ontario 5 	 shipping points. 
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Overseas Exports of Canadian Grein-' by Ports of Loading 
Week Ending DecemLer 20, 1961 

	

Wheat 	Durum 	 Flax- 	I 
Port 	 (ex.Dur.) 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 

- thousand bushels - 
Pacific Seaboard 

Vancouver-New Westminster 	1,301 	- 	- 	84 	- 	200 

St. Lawrence 
Quebec 	 273 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Mar it line 
Saint John 	 69 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
West Saint John 	 215 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Halifax 	 779 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

Totals 	 2,637 	- 	- 	84 	- 	200 

December 21, 1960 
	

3,515 	768 	- 	216 	175 	455 

Overseas Exports of Canadian G.rairr' by Ports of Loading 
August 1 - December 20, 1961 

	

Wheat 	Duruni 	 Flax- 
Port 	 (ex.Dur.) 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 

- thousnd bushels - 

Z8C1I1C Seaboard 
Vancouver-New .c3tzinster 51,65 - - 	 ,i55 54 
Victoria 1,667 - - 	 - - - 

Prince Rupert - - - 	 5,274 - - 

Churchill 18,297 - - 	 - - - 

Lakehead Direct 5,873 - - 	 362 578 493 

Toronto Direct - - - 	 - - 20 

St. Lawrence 
Montreal 32 9 308 2,340 5 	23 1,565 3,388 
Sorel 12,029 2 0 111 - 	 - 200 - 

Three Rivers 14,242 14 - 	 - - - 

Quebec 7,462 17 - 	 - - - 

Bale Comeau 4,846 99 - 	 - - - 

Maritime 
Saint John 243 - - 	 - - - 

West Saint John 406 - - 	 - - - 

Halifax 1,133 - - 	 - - - 

Totals 150 0 142 4,581 5 	11 1,114 2,892 6 9 450 

Au.g.1-Dec.21,1960 88,783 22,046 842 	5,386 315 6,417 
/ Excluci lag bagged seed wheat and seed oats. 

I 
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Rapesee& - Stocks and Handlings 

Week Ending 	 August 1--- 	Stocks 
Deceiaber 20, 1961 	December 20, 1961 	in 

Receipts Shients 	ceipts Sh1ents 	Store - 	- 
- thousand bushels - 

Country Elevators 

Manitoba - 312 99 132 
Saskatchewan 24 39 3,867 3,304 627 
Alberta 15 36 3,992 3,496 747 

Totals 39 76 8,171 6,898 1,506 

Mill Elevators 

Street 2) 6 118 55 
Carlot 34) 53) 

Totals 37 6 148 118 55 

S Terminal Elevators 

Lakehead - 62 •/ 66 
InterIor 19 22 2,120 87 2 9 247 
Pacific 15 54 3,821 367 3,631 
Eastern - - - - - 

Totals 34 75 6,004 454 5,943 

Export Clearances 

Pacific Seaboard 

Vancouver-New Westminster 54 367 

Totals 54 367 

/ In bushels of 50 pounds. 
/ Less th3n 500 bushels. 

0 
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Handlings of United States arain at Eastern Elevators 
Opening of Navigation 1961, to Week Ending December 20, 1961 

	

I 
Receipts 	 S'riiments 

Returned 	Canadian 
Primary 	Overseas 	to U.S.A. 	Domestic 

- thousand bushels - 

U.S.A. Wheat 19,306 17,965 - 	 - 

U.S.A. Oats 4,708 - - 	 1,509 
U.S.A. Barley 2,922 3,358 - 

U.S.A. Rye 542 540 - 	 - 

U.S.A. Flaiseed 990 990 - 	 - 

U.S.A. Corn 37,415 18 0 883 36 	11,976 
U.S.A. Soybeans 9,697 9,000 - 	 1,317 
U .8 .A. Sorghums - - - 	 75 

Totals 75,579 50,737 36 	14,878 

Canadian Corn and Western Sunflower Seed 

Receipts, Shlçgnents and Stocks, Week Ending December 20, 1961 
and Crop Year to Date 

Western 	Ft. William- 	Eastern 
Elevators 	Pt. Arthur 	Elevators 

- thousand bushels - 

Canadian Western Corn 

Receipts during week 	2 	- 	- 
Receipts Aug. 1, 1961 to date 	66 	- 	- 
Shients during week 	3 	- 	- 
Stocks in store 	18 	- 	- 

Canadian Eastern Corn 

Receipts during week 	- 	- 	9 
Receipts Aug. 1, 1961 to date 	- 	- 	1,895 
Shipuents during week 	- 	- 	80 
Stocks in store 	 - 	- 

Canadian Western Sunflower Seed 	- thousand pounds - 

Receipts during week 	433 	- 	- 
Receipts Aug. 1, 1961 to date 	7,567 	- 	- 
ShiEgnents during week 	393 	- 	- 
Stocks in store 	2,037 	- 	- 


